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Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
BENTSEN, KENNETH E JR
HOGSETT, JOSEPHH
SANDS, A P "SANDY"
LUTHER, WILLIAM P
MOORE, RICHARD HANCOCK
WHEELER, WILLIAM R (BILL) JR
MCCARTHY, KAREN
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
DOGGETT, LLOYD
MCGUIRE, SHEILA M
NEY, ROBERT WILLIAM
WARD, MIKE
WELLER, GERALD C "JERRY"
FOLEY, MARK ADAM
WEBBER, CATHERINE CARNEY
GIGLIO, FRANK
LAHOOD, RAY
WEBBER, DANIEL G JR
MITCHELL, BOB
RIVERS, LYNN NANCY
SPANEL, HARRIET A
MASCARA, FRANK R
GEISS, DAVID W
DOYLE, MICHAEL F JR
CARLIN, JOHN W
MCINTOSH, DAVID M
STEPHENS, G DOUGLAS
HOTTINGER, JOHN CREIGHTON
EHRLICH, ROBERT LEROY JR
STOKES, SUSAN B
LOBIONDO, FRANK A
LOFGREN, ZOE
STONE, MARTIN
BROWNBACK, SAMUEL DALE
MUNSEY, SUE
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
CLUTE, STEVE
WICKER, ROGER F
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January 1, 1993 - September 30, 1994

State District

TX
IN
NC
MN
NC
MS
MO
RI
TX
1A
OH
KY
IL
FL
OR
IL
IL
OK
Mi
Mi
WA
PA
Mi
PA
KS
IN
IL
MN
MD
KY
NJ
CA
CA
KS
FL
TN
CA
MS

GUTKNECHT, GILBERT WILLIAM JR MN

KUPILLAS, SUE CLAIRE
MCENERY, TOM
SEASTRAND, ANDREA H
VIGILANTE, KEVIN
BLANCHARD, CHUCK
BALMER, DAVID G
DIDONATO, GREG L
MYRICK, SUE

LEAVENS, WILLIAM PAUL
BURR, RICHARD M
FORD, TIMOTHY ALAN

OR
CA
CA
RI
AZ
NC
OH
NC
PA
NC
MS

25
02
05
06
02
01
05
01
10
05
18
03
11
16
05
11
18
06
08
13
02
20
13
18
02
02
18
01
02
03
02
16
22
02
15
04
44
01
01
02
16
22
01
01
09
18
09
21
05
01

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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276,507
265,416
247,932
239,947
238,243
235,600
234,817
220,605
207,833
200,547
163,790
160,433
155,330
153,314
152,458
151,978
147,889
143,148
138,250
133,840
129,535
128,200
115,250
107,714
105,100
100,331
98,500
95,900
94,709
94,050
93,420
93,000
92,824
92,104
91,800
89,050
86,225
84,502
84,430
83,107
82,650
81,950
79,050
78,750
78,450
77,456
77,255
76,605
76,596
73,296



